19 EXT.COM

WHC/23/19 EXT.COM/3 Paris, 22 November 2023 Original: English



CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

Nineteenth Extraordinary Session Paris, UNESCO Headquarters, Room IV 23 November 2023, 2.00-3.00 pm

Item 3 of the Provisional Agenda: Date and Place of the 46th session of the World Heritage Committee and election of the Bureau

Draft Decision: 19 EXT.COM 3

The World Heritage Committee,

- 1. <u>Recalling</u> its Decision **45 COM 17**, adopted at its extended 45th session (Riyadh, 2023),
- 2. <u>Decides</u> that its 46th session will take place in..... from to 2024.
- 3. <u>Elects</u> in accordance with Rule 13.1 of the Rules of Procedure, its Bureau with the following composition:

Chairperson: Vice-Chairpersons: Rapporteur:

whose mandates will begin at the end of the 19th Extraordinary session of the Committee (UNESCO, 2023) until the end of the 46th session of the Committee (2024),

4. <u>Also decides</u> that the Bureau of the 47th session of the World Heritage Committee (2025) will be elected at the end of the 46th session of the World Heritage Committee (2024) in accordance with Rule 13.1 of the Rules of Procedure,